FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/00/29 OMB 0651-0027			U. Pa	S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office		
1				TRADEMARK		
	<u> </u>					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type						
Submission Type	Co	onveyance Type	iginal document	s) or copy(ies).		
x New	1 1	Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Records Document ID #	ation)_	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro	Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	Ette	ective Date <u>Day Year</u>		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #		Other				
Conveying Party	Mark	if additional names of convey	ino partico au			
Name GPX Corp., Inc.			mg parues attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Formerly				04 24 03		
Individual Co						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada						
<u> </u>	Mari	c if additional names of receive	ing parties attached	430		
Tamerica, inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA				24553		
Composed of						
Address(Nine 1) 2045 West Pike St	reet		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)			-	\$40.00		
Address (line 3) Houston		ennsylvania				
Individual General Partn		State/Country ited Partnership		Zio Code		
X Corporation Association Association						
Other			appointment of a crepresentative sho	uid be attached.		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	/Organization	Pennsylvania	(Designation must document from As	be a separate signment) .		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for melanting the document and D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and formation regarding this burden columns to the U.S. Fatest and Trademark Office. Chief before affecting time for melanting time.						
Semanting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and D.C. 20221 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Africa, Office of Information and Regulatory Africa, Office of Information Collection Ended Package 4:25-0212, Palent and Trademark Approach and Ended Package 4:25-0212, Palent and Trademark Approach and Ended Package 4:25-0212, Palent and Trademark Approach Subject Package 4:25-0212, Palent and Trademark Approach Subject Package 4:25-0212, Westington, D.C. 20503. See Okto ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with recovery the control of the County Palent and Trademark Approach Source of the County Palent Approach Sour						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0317

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commercial Patient and Yesdemark Office			
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address	TRADEMARK			
	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-3978					
Name Craig G. Cochenour					
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.					
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor					
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh. PA 15219					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
Trademark Application Number of Application					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	1,743,023				
		 -			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account 🗷					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Déposit Account Number: # 02-4553					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🔻 No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Craig G. Cochenour	(ray El Cahon	- December 16, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, GPX Corp., Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, and having a principal place of business at Cherington Corporate Center, 400 Fairway Drive, Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108 USA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) being the record owner of the following United States Trademark Registration No. 1,743,023 "JEFFREY" in international class 23 for goods described as underground articulated rubber-tired haulage trucks and structural parts thereof, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (U.S. \$1,000.00), hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and Trademark Registration together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used, effective as of March 14, 2003, to DBT America, Inc., located at 2045 West Pike Street, Houston, Pennsylvania 15342-1010. United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee). This Assignment includes all rights to enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the aforesaid trademark which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment. Assignor retains no rights in the aforesaid trademark and Trademark Registration transferred to Assignee by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 24th day of March 2003.

> Signature of Assignor GPX Corp.

Title: President and Secretary

On this 24th day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Jon A. Allegretti, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment on behalf of GPX Corp. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public (SEAL)

Notarial Seal nna J. Smith, Noony Public Moon Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2005

emicar, Permaylvanta Association of Notanica

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/18/2003 REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0349**